
Extra-COMESA Major Imports by Sitc division, 2013

2013 

Rank
Division Division description

Value, 

(US$ 

millions)

as % of 

total
Cum %

1 33 Petroleum, petroleum products and related materials 23,935 15.0 15.0

2 78 Road vehicles (including air-cushion vehicles) 11,973 7.5 22.5

3 04 Cereals and cereal preparations 8,970 5.6 28.1

4 67 Iron and steel 7,382 4.6 32.7

5 74 General industrial machinery and equipment, n.e.s., and machine parts, n.e.s. 7,369 4.6 37.3

6 77 Electrical machinery, apparatus and appliances, n.e.s., and electrical parts thereof (including non-electrical counterparts, n.e.s., of electrical household-type equipment) 6,733 4.2 41.5

7 72 Machinery specialized for particular industries 6,323 4.0 45.5

8 69 Manufactures of metals, n.e.s. 4,943 3.1 48.6

9 54 Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 4,862 3.0 51.6

10 65 Textile yarn, fabrics, made-up articles, n.e.s., and related products 4,757 3.0 54.6

11 57 Plastics in primary forms 4,104 2.6 57.1

12 76 Telecommunications and sound-recording and reproducing apparatus and equipment 3,908 2.4 59.6

13 71 Power-generating machinery and equipment 3,420 2.1 61.7

14 89 Miscellaneous manufactured articles, n.e.s. 3,007 1.9 63.6

15 42 Fixed vegetable fats and oils, crude, refined or fractionated 2,885 1.8 65.4

16 66 Non-metallic mineral manufactures, n.e.s. 2,804 1.8 67.2

17 56 Fertilizers (other than those of group 272) 2,686 1.7 68.8

18 64 Paper, paperboard and articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 2,579 1.6 70.5

19 59 Chemical materials and products, n.e.s. 2,218 1.4 71.8

20 62 Rubber manufactures, n.e.s. 2,214 1.4 73.2

Other divisions 42,792 26.8 100.0

Total 159,863 100.0

Source: COMSTAT database


